The Real Estate shall not be part of the Association entitled to the use of the 
existing amenity facility which serves the other neighborhoods within the Legacy PUD.  

Therefore, the number of future families served by the existing amenity facility will be reduced 
by approximately one-hundred and fifty-three (153) families.  

A. The proposed Amenity Area shall contain, at a minimum, the following improvements:  

1. One (1) outdoor pool of an approximate size of one thousand nine hundred fifty 
(1,950) square feet; 

2. Outdoor seating and grilling stations; and 
3. A clubhouse with a minimum size of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square 

feet including changing rooms, fitness center and storage. 

B. In addition to the clubhouse, an additional 1,500 square foot building / area(s) will be 

constructed within one of the multi-story buildings along Community Drive which will

[...]

dwelling units, even though they take the form of an Attached or Detached 
Dwelling and are regulated per Section 6 – Architectural Design of this 
Ordinance. 

The total number of Detached Dwellings, Attached Dwellings, 
Apartments, and CCRC Cottages shall not exceed one thousand four 
hundred and forty-seven (1,447), may occur in any combination subject 
only to the limitation of Section 5 of this Ordinance, are referred in the 
Chart in Section 17.3 of the Original Legacy PUD as “Base Units”, and 
may occur in any combination subject only to the limitations below:  

1. Maximum Attached Dwellings. Without the approval of the Plan 

Commission, there shall be no more than four hundred and seventy-six 
(476) Attached Dwellings. 

2. Maximum Apartments. Without the approval of the Plan Commission, 
there shall be no more than six hundred nineteen (619) Apartments.  

B. Section 17.2 (Ancillary Use Limitations) of the Original Legacy PUD is 

amended to replace “one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250)” with the 
limitation amended above, “one thousand four hundred and forty-seven 
(1,447)”.  The regulation of Ancillary Units is otherwise unchanged and 
remains regulated per Section 17.2 and Section 17.3 of the Legacy PUD.  
However, no CCRC Dwellings shall be permitted on the Real Estate.  

C. The maximum number of Dwellings permitted on the Real Estate shall not

[...]

The Amenity Area shall contain, at a minimum, the following 

improvements:  

1. One (1) outdoor pool of a minimum size of one thousand nine  
hundred fifty (1,950) square feet; 

2. Outdoor seating and grilling stations. 

3. A clubhouse with a minimum size of one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) square feet including changing rooms, fitness center and 
storage;  

C. In addition to the clubhouse an additional 1,500 square foot building / 

area(s) will be constructed as part of the Amenity Area or within one of 
the multi-story buildings along Community Drive which will include a